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prefixes and abbreviations

HARPER CT (Oak)
3407 Wilson Ward E r KE-2-2295
3415 Emerson Irene r KE-2-2193

HARPER ST (Berk) X
RUSSELL ST

2900 Williams M C Mrs r TH-7054
2901 Stone Jefferson r BE-2641
2903 Wallace Thurston r TH-4S83
2904 Oliver P W r BE-2467-W
2907 Holladay Dewell Mr TH-6663
290S Non Pub
2909 Dean J A Mrs r TH-1382
2910 Des Lauriers A Willa r TH-185J
2913 Blanchard G R r BE-7264-W
2913 Tate Magpie r BE-7264-W
2914 Meadows E Mrs r TH-3529
2915 Dotson William r TH-6586
2919 Swenson Evelyn Mr BE-4414-J
2921 Scantland John W r BE-9487-W
2923 Hurley L C r BE-4414-W
2924 Parsons Fred r TH-0065
2925A Lonestar H r BE-6668-R
2925B Weme Hilma r TH-2311
2927B Wheable George H r BE-2504-W
2928A Seeber Lola r TH-4862
2929 Edwards Percy r TH-5083
2929 Hargrove E H r TH-4111
2930 Bolden Robert r TH-10755
2932 Hoh Harry S r TH-9671
2934 Brown Chester J r TH-3S24
2935 Dumas Obie r BE-7015
2936 Middlebrook A C r TH-10834
2936 Swanson Calvin Mrs r BE-6835-W
2936 White Lexie r TH-4550
2937 Griffith Gladys r BE-3889-W
2938 Barr Effie Mrs r TH-0524
2941 Eubanks Daisy r TH-10651
2942 Owens Anna Mae r TH-9930
2942 Williams Minola r TH-6164
2946 Williams G E Mrs r BE-6835-M

ASH BY AVE
3000 Pollard P L Mrs r TH-10310
3002 Taylor T B r TH-7632
3004 Henderson Ruth B Mrs r TH-6025
3005 Colson W H r TH-0125
3005 Earle William H r TH-0125
3005 Kunzelman Elwin r BE-4256-M
300S Ballard W r TH-7196
3008 Williams Luther r BE-3795-W
3009 MacMillan Jessie r BE-4734-W
3012 Hiqhtower Gertrude Mrs r TH-9324
3012 McFarlin E J r TH-9324
3014 Turner L C r BE-2615-W
3015 Hills August Mrs r BE-4734-J
3016 Branch Langston r BE-8491-J
3017 Blue Irvin r TH-2453
3018 Pierre Alfan Wm r TH-2607
3019 Beachman E E rl est TH-10733
3020 Turner A E r BE-3430-W
3022 Bolden Olivia r TH-4815
3024 Heebner William F r TH-9321
3025 Leslie Robert Or TH-9S7S
3026 Hilliard J A r TH-8520
3028 Jones Frankie Mrs r TH-8418
3033 Edwards Louis r BE-5486-J
3033 Gregsby Octavia r BE-5486-J
3033 Rhone S D Rev r BE-3705-W
3034 Frazier Harry r TH-6S43
3035 Hamilton Millie r BE-4199

PRINCE ST

3108 Braun Adam J Mrs r BE-6252-W
3111 Slater Pearl Mrs r TH-6328
3112 Harmon C R r BE-6689-W
3113 Vasquez Benjamin r BE-6689-J
3127 Bendy G W r BE-4852-J

WOOLSEY ST

3128 Allan Ada L r TH-7126
3132 Mayse Andrew r BE-8491-R
3135 Bussell William r BE-4964-R
3137 Krcnquist Marie r TH-7343
3139 McGanie Roderick W r BE-6335-J

FAIRVIEW ST

HARPER ST (Oak) X
3400 Bothwell Albert E r KE-3-0841
3404 Clark Harold G r AN-8804
3415 Horjan M Mrs r KE-2-3786
3416 Murphy Gloria Mr KE-2-2208
3419 Post Harvey r AN-3673
3422 Fennelly John J r AN-0550
3425 Forbes John r KE-3-4786
3428 Healy John r AN-2692
3431 Christensen R P r KE-4-2004
3434 Tavares Daniel W r. . . . AN-6367
3446 Place Stanley R r AN-6227

35TH AVE
3501 Feathtrstone Harry r Afl-4900
3503 Curtis Richard G r KE-3-5144
3510 Lott John Er KE-3-1020
3516 Meston A Mrs r KE-3-1247
3519 Paddock VWr AN-4863

HARPER ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

3524 Foster Edward R r AN-1247
3532 Mortensen Wm A r KE-3-2807
3536 Delgado Alfred G r KE-2-0355
3550 Christo Nick r KE-2-2408
3560A Ferrell Rodney Mr KE-2-2430
3560B Dryer M A Miss r AN-924?
3562 De Lap Albert Er. KE-2-4798
3571 Enz Emil r AN-2859
3572 Christia.il A r KE-4-1363
3580 Baxter D E Mrs r AN-6754

36TH AVE

HARRINGTON AVE (Oak)

1908
1916
1919
1922
1922
1925
1929
1935
1939
1945
1951
1957

1962
1969
1976
1977
1980
1981
1982
1984
1985
1986
1988
1990
1994
1997

2001
2005
2009
2012
2015
2016
2021
2022
2025
2027
2028
2029
2033
2036
2037
2041
2042
2046
2049
2053
2056
2057
2060
2063
2064
2068
2069
2072
2073
2076
2079
2080
2084
2088
2089

FOOTHILL BLVD
Duncan A Mrs r

Walker Willard C r. . .

Arieta Joseph G Mrs r. .

Elliott A E Mrs r

Wade Irene r

Kest Modest r

Krause Orlando Br..
Gondre J H r

Fox WTr
Faudeck H Wr
Bellandi Joseph r. . . .

Pillar of Fire

SAN JUAN ST

. .AN.

. .AN.
.KE-2
. KE-4-
.KE-2
.KE-4
. KE-2
..AN
.KE-2
.KE-2

. .AN

. .AN

Fernandes Rose P r. . .

Campbell Roscoe L r. .

Hantke Max r

Souza M D r

Muldowney John T r. . .

Coyne Patrick Mrs r. . .

Shugars Charles D r. . .

Taylor Ernest r

Hagerty John r

Jones Mabel r

Wilkinson Phillis Mrs r.

Murray Frank r

Pena J Mrs r

Burton B A r

MERA ST

Lister Robert E r

Coyne Jack P r

Freitas V r '.

Baer Joseph r

Jorgensen S C r

Stewart Lucille Fern r.

Cosgrove J Mrs r

Daviner Frank Jr....
Healy Martin r

Daniels J H r

Schnepple Hazel Mrs r.

Quintal Emelia C r. . .

Hill True D r

Nelson Arthur A r. . . .

Ortwein Dnest Mrs r. .

Tope D V r

Spiers S L r

Johnson J R Jr r

Potts E A r

Antonelli Anthony r. . .

Brown Louise r

Tyrrell G E r

Robertson Olive F r. . .

Schreiber W H r

Beck Phillip r

Cobbler Samuel G r. . .

Blagg Henry r

Weaving Evelyn D r. . .

Ridgway L E r

Gerslion Fred I r

Carey Frank R r

Greathead Kenneth S r.

Von Baiqen Henry r. . .

Martin Margaret Mrs r.

McLellan Terry r

GAL IN DA ST

. KE-2
. . .AN
. KE-2
.KE-2
. KE-3-
. KE-2
.KE-2
. KE-2
.KE-2
. KE-2-
. KE-2
.KE-4
.KE-3
...AN

.KE-2

.KE-4
. . .AN
.KE-3
. KE-3

. . .AN
. KE-4-
. ..AN-
. KE-4-

, . .AN-
, . .AN
. . .AN-
. . .AN
.KE-2
. KE-4-
.KE-4
.KE-2

, . .AN-
.KE-2
.KE-2
...AN
.KE-2
.KE-2
...AN
. . .AN
.KE-3
. KE-3
. KE-2

. . .AN-
-KE-2
.KE-2
.KE-2
.KE-3
...AN
. KE-3

2102 Martin Joe r AN-
2105 Hendryx Evelyn Miss r AN
2111 Taylor Frank r AN
2114 Holcomb Hillman Br KE-3
2117 Gilardin Joseph E r AN
2120 Reed Geo H Mrs r KE-2-
2123 Keefe C M r AN
2124 MacKenzie Alice Mrs r KE-3
2129 Hall Alice E r KE-2
2135 Foumier A Mrs r AN
2141 Pletcher Kenneth r AN
2149 K Grocery AN

SANTA RITA ST

2156!/2 Winterhalter Chas r AN
2165 Beckwith Preston r KE-3
2168 Geis Harry G r KE-2
2171 Campbell James H r . KE-2
2177 Roderick Florence E r AN
2183 Thompson H M r AN

9662
7152
0678
3028
7515
2989
0566
6881
0804
8229
4240
3367

4624
7346
8056
7553
2712
5689
5399
3746
6599
5491
8878
0416
1201
4560

0693
2265
1243
0373
0293
7716
0273
8395
3610
4732
4033
1393
3475
4180
2877
4547
1894
7418
2752
2802
9354
7473
7858
1675
8239
4926
5145
4392
0513
4175
1495
8505
4664
7108
4563

7705
8216
6563
3310
6773
6966
2507
4284
5901
9492
9971
9233

7542
1253
1285
6528
2563
5146

HARRINGTON AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

2189 Hitchcock Frederick S r AN-9293
2192 Martini F r KE-2-8429
2196 Logue Leslie D r KE-2-6079

CUSTER ST

2201 Andker Owen R r AN-3872
2206 Rapoza Antone F r KE-2-7458
2207 Freeman Edward L r AN-1416
2214 Non Pub
2215 Nelson C r KE-3-5285
2218 Baum Emil E r KE-3-3694
2221 Mackin Margaret E r AN-9106
2222 Junier A C r AN-9151
2227 Bell Phillip E r KE-3-6344
2230 Ovalle Jose A r KE-4-0899
2236 Gualco James C r KE-2-8655

DAVIS ST

2300 Holm Moroni r KE-2-6207
2301 Millar Walter H r KE-2-6188
2306 Currie William r KE-3-0816
2307 Tenant Bemice r KE-2-1949
2314 Frank Oskar r KE-2-4589
2321 Non Pub
2324 Hartsock A J r AN-8060
2327 Brown Vernon L r KE-3-5464
2332 Skinner Wm R r KE-2-7218

MEADOW ST

2400 Runge Anna May r KE-3-0242
2401 Simpson Clara Mrs r AN-6551
2406 White Floyd C r KE-2-0732
2407 Madera Pauline Mrs r KE-2-6651
2412 Goss E L r AN-6138
2418 De Leat Henry L r KE-2-7130
2421 Schlavin Dorothy Mr KE-2-0681
2424 Thrall J E r. , KE-2-8459
2425 Washburn Jerry r KE-2-8579
2431 Barnhart Mildred r KE-3-1639
2433 Tuttle P V r KE-2-3440
2439 Washburn J L r KE-3-1614
2444 Hansen Oluff r AN-4580
2445 Nou Pub

LYON ST

2503 Thorstensen C E r AN-2697
2514 Lawrence Charles S r KE-2-4184
2520 Van Pelt Anna C r KE-3-5070
2521 Cole E A r KE-3-2466
2527 Marich John r AN-9194
2533 Black W R r AN-7757
2539 Moreland Hugh r KE-4-3124
2545 Barroero Lena Mrs r KE-2-0427
2551 Connilt C A Mrs r KE-4-1696
2563 Nielsen Clarence r AN-0189
2569 Fischer WTr KE-4-1686

NEVIL ST

HARRISON AVE (Ala) X
PEARL ST

24071/';. Finn Bernice r LAk-2-1975
2413 Taylor John E r LAk-3-3418
2415 Lackstrom A J r LAk-3-3201

VERSAILLES ST

HARRISON ST (Berk) XX
SECOND ST

Lewis & McDermott whsle butchers. . BE-7322
McDermott & Lewis whsle butchers. .BE-7322

726 Ramsey Allen r TH-7977
736 Gibson Doice r TH-10647
736 Simmons Hattie Mae r TH-10974

EIGHTH ST
1110 Stobiiig Mervyn r BE-3073
1112 Silva Emily r BE-1956-R
1123 Perry A Mrs r B&6268-M

STANNAGE ST

HARRISON ST (Oak) XX
SECOND ST

131 McGrath Steel Co GL-6746
120 Non Pub
22S Amer Bag Co GL-1286
228 Union Hide Co GL-1286
229 Poultry Producers of Central Calif

egg bus GL-1636

FOURTH ST

FIFTH ST

506 Non Pub

SIXTH ST

607 Hong Yick r GL-9307
611 Wong Chong r GL-9998
613 Quan Terry r GL-1783
617 Lee Florence Young r HI-5323
621 Wong George Or GL-6254
635 Kay Fong r GL-9247

SEVENTH ST

709 Schuler Evelyn r TE-7704
711 Wrixon Wm P r HI-3165
719 Sam Han r GL-6753
725 Gee Sam r GL-8975
727 Fook Lim r GL-5487

EIGHTH ST

800 Harrison Service Station -ArTE-9163

HARRISON ST (Oak) XX
(Continued)

807 Security Parachute & Equipment Co. .TW-5566
828 Oakland Nat'l Engraving & Gravure Co. H 1-3700

* I C R S From San Francisco Zone only

829 Non Pub

NINTH ST

900- Glaser Bros liqr distr GL-4143
900 Glaser Bros whsle cig & tob GL-4143

TENTH ST

1011 Dependable Machinery Co TE-1273
1011 Eichelbertjer Geo A engnrng TE-5358
1011 Keystone File Sharpening Co TE-5358
1011 Thor Electric Tools Distributor TE-1273
1019 Bantam Bearing Division

Torrington Co Inc The TW-2251
1019 Bearing Engineering Co TW-2251

If no answer call LAk-2-2460
1019 Shafer Bearing Co TW-2251
1019 Torrington Co The TW-2251
1019 Whitney Chain & Mfg Co The TW-2251
1025 Link-Belt Co Pac Division HI-4285

ELEVENTH ST

TWELFTH ST

1261 Globe Slicing Machine Co Agency. .TE-3156
If no answer call San Francisco. . .EX-2125

1261 King C H Estate Co TE-2517
1261 Wolfe L G Co TE-2517
1261 Non Pub

THIRTEENTH ST

1307 Building
Calif Credit Union League TW-1872
Central Credit Union of Calif HI-7360
Central Insurance Agency TW-0360
East Bay Postal Credit Union HI-7360
Government Service Credit Union. . . .HI-7360
Moore John L East Bay Postal

Credit Union HI-7360
Paramount Wired Music Co GL-5144
Postal Credit Union East Bay HI-7360
Tek Electronic Service GL-5144

FOURTEENTH ST

1400 Pac Tel & Tel Co •HI-9236
1405 Pac Tel & Tel Co *TE-9884
1415 Hotel Harrison TE-1900
1415 Macoon A R r TE-1900
1415 Pac Tel & Tel Co *HI-9681
1415 Strachan Herbert Mr TE-1900

1425 Apartments
Benton Thomas H r GL-6719
Bishop Ralph A r TE-0269
Bugman Belle r TW-4056
Buthenuth Rupert R r TE-4803
Ciprazo Eddy r HI-2645
Cocotos Geo r GL-9231
Collier John W r TW-1057
Currier Claude R Lt r TE-6745
Davis Merle r TW-2864
Dean J W r TW-2965
Doan D I Capt r TW-4448
Frentress Virginia r HI-4038
Frye Georgianna r H 1-7065
Garoutte Daisy M r TW-0991
Goddard Glenn r TW-4512
Greene Frederic R Mrs r TE-8359
Harris James H r. GL-6438
Hunsaker Katherine r TW-0508
Irvine James r TW-0516
Jacobs Ida Mrs r HI-0227
Kessel D N r TE-6778
Kimmer John r TE-6460
McCarthy Helen J r TE-3510
McClurg George A Mrs r TW-3026
Meehan Mark Q r TE-7889
Meyer Jule L r GL-8508
Nicholas D W r HI-7549
Pac Tel & Tel Co *TE-9848
Remsberg Charles H r TW-5986
Rogan Katheryn C r TW-0294
Samon Max r H 1-1634
Savard J R r HI-6138
Sharp Betty r TW-5976
Shelaherger J r H 1-3999
Shephard Thelma r TW-3270
Smith Maury F r GL-8558
Storrey Bertha r TE-5517
Taylor Chas H r TW-2792
Verney Anne F r TE-6905
Wright Jesse L r TW-1249
Wylie Robert Maj r GL-5998

1425 (2) Non Pub
1428 Jepson P engnr GL-0464
1428 Jepson P Co HI-2626
1428 Nunnally David G & Associates. . . .HI-2626
1430 Pac Tel & Tel Co *HI-9281
1432 Allied Automotive Industries Ltd

East Hay Div GL-8564
1432 Automotive Industries Inc GL-8564
1432 Hoyer Fred H TE-7120
1432 Hoyer's Oakland Garage TE-7120
1432 Oakland Garage TE-7120
1434 National Auto Club E Bay dist ofc. .GL-1010

(Continued Next Pag*)


